NO. 2024-335		
Executive Shapiro		
December 2, 2024	COMMITTEE:	Public Works
ements over portions of 5284 side of the Medina Line Fighting Township, in Councry of the Medina Line Road (Streetsboro Road and to Road and West Streets il District 1, in a total	the vacant lot located on boro Road intersection l amount not to exceed
		•
	. 11 4 0 4 4	1 /11 1 1 1
	quired by the County to	be utilized as a drainage
it of the Project; and		
EAS acquisition of drainess a	assements for the Project	is considered a local cost
borne in whole by the local pu	one agency periorining in	e i roject, and
EAS, the County has negotiate	ed terms for agreements f	or the drainage easements
·	<u> </u>	_
		r,r,
EAS, this Council has determine	ned, after reviewing all pe	rtinent information, that is
is necessary and in the best interest of the County of Summit to authorize the Executive to		
rementioned agreements for th	e acquisition of a drainage	e easements;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLV	VED by the Council of the	e County of Summit, State
	, ē	1 ''' 61'
The Executive is hereby authorized to execute agreements for the acquisition of drainage		
		-
i roject, with the owners of said	i propernes, and in the an	iounts as follows:
y Owners	Negotiated	Value
y Owners	<u> Negonateu</u>	v aruc
W Woodruff	\$300.00	
801076		
	authorizing the Executive to the ements over portions of 5284 side of the Medina Line Inchfield Township, in Councirt of the Medina Line Road of an emergency. EAS, there is a public need to in Richfield Township, in Councirt of the Project; and EAS, certain land must be acted to the Project; and EAS, acquisition of drainage eleborne in whole by the local public EAS, the County has negotiated and and to the east of Medina EAS, this Council has determined in the best interest of the prementioned agreements for the project, with the owners of said and Medina Line Road interest of the project, with the owners of said by Owners W. Woodruff of 7 FRAC 1 S of Streetsboro Fedina Line Road ld, OH 44286	Executive Shapiro December 2, 2024 COMMITTEE: authorizing the Executive to enter into agreement ements over portions of 5284 Streetsboro Road and side of the Medina Line Road and West Streets chifield Township, in Council District 1, in a total ret of the Medina Line Road Culvert Rehabilitation F an emergency. EAS, there is a public need to rehabilitate the Medina in Richfield Township, in Council District 1 (the "Project EAS, certain land must be acquired by the County to ret of the Project; and EAS, acquisition of drainage easements for the Project borne in whole by the local public agency performing the EAS, the County has negotiated terms for agreements for sof 5284 Streetsboro Road and the vacant lot located and not to the east of Medina Line Road, in Richfield EAS, this Council has determined, after reviewing all pend in the best interest of the County of Summit to a rementioned agreements for the acquisition of a drainage. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the actual and Medina Line Road intersection, located in Richfie a total amount not to exceed \$600.00 as part of the Medina Line Road intersection, located in Richfie a total amount not to exceed \$600.00 as part of the Medina Line Road intersection, located in Richfie a total amount not to exceed \$600.00 as part of the Medina Line Road intersection, located in Richfie a total amount not to exceed \$600.00 as part of the Medina Line Road intersection, located in Richfie a total amount not to exceed \$600.00 as part of the Medina Line Road intersection, located in Richfie a total amount not to exceed \$600.00 as part of the Medina Line Road intersection, located in Richfie a total amount not to exceed \$600.00 as part of the Medina Line Road intersection.

51

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-335 1 2 PAGE TWO 3 Negotiated Value 4 **Property Owners** 5 Daniel and Cindy McDermott \$300.00 6 5284 Streetsboro Road 7 Richfield, OH 44286 8 9 PPN- 4802771 10 **SECTION 2** 11 12 This Resolution is hereby declared an emergency in the interest of the health, safety and 13 welfare of the residents of the County of Summit, and for the further reason that it immediately 14 authorizes the execution of the aforementioned agreements so that the Medina Line Road Culvert 15 Rehabilitation Project may continue in an expeditious fashion. 16 17 **SECTION 3** 18 19 Provided this Resolution receives the affirmative vote of eight members, it shall take 20 effect immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Executive; otherwise, it shall take 21 effect and be in force at the earliest time provided by law. 22 23 **SECTION 4** 24 25 It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating 26 to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all 27 deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action, 28 were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including Section 29 121.05 of the Ohio Revised Code. 30 31 32 33 INTRODUCED December 2, 2024 34 35 36 ADOPTED December 9. DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by: 37 38 Jonique Willis 39 40 SLEB560BEF400E5461L 41 42 December 9, 2024 DocuSigned by: **APPROVED** 43 44 45 December 10, 2024 46 **ENACTED EFFECTIVE** 47 €BD33E40D287473... 48 49 Voice Vote − YES: 11 − 0: Darrow, Dickinson, Donofrio, Ford, Kacyon, 50

McKenney, Rodgers, Schmidt, Wiedie Higham, Walters, Wilhite